[T BURGE TERRACE

2025-2026 Calendar
First Semester

August 2025

Friday, August 8 — Enroliment Fees Due

Wednesday, August 13 — Teacher In-Service

Thursday, August 14 — Parent Orientation

Monday, August 18 — First Day of Classes

Monday, 8/18 & Tuesday, 8/19 - High School Kick Off Retreat

September 2025
Monday, September 1 — Labor Day, No Classes
Monday, September 15 — Chapel & Special Lunch

October 2025
Monday, October 13 — Chapel & Special Lunch

Thursday, October 16 — Mom’s Night; Seniors Commit to Senior Trip/Make Deposit

Thursday, October 23 — Spaghetti Dinner & Talent Night

November 2025

Monday-Thursday, November 3-6 — Fall Break/BJU High School Festival (Fall Fest)

Monday, November 17 — Chapel & Special Lunch
Wednesday, November 26-28 - Thanksgiving Break

December 2025
Wednesday, December 17 — Christmas Concert & Party
Wednesday, December 17 — End of 1st Semester
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[T BURGE TERRACE

2025-2026 Calendar
Second Semester

January 2026

Monday, January 5 — Classes Resume/2nd Semester Begins
Monday, January 26 — Chapel & Special Lunch

Monday 1/26 & Wednesday - Spirit Week!

February 2026
Monday, February 16 — Chapel & Special Lunch
Thursday, February 26 — Parent Meeting

March 2026

Friday, March 6 — Academic Festival

Monday, March 16 — Chapel & Special Lunch
Monday - Friday, March 23 - 27 — Spring Break

April 2026

Monday, April 20 — Chapel & Special Lunch — Yearbook Signing Party

Wednesday-Saturday, April 22-25 — Senior Trip
Wednesday, April 29 — Last Day of Classes
Thursday, April 30 — Jr/Sr. Banquet

May 2026
Monday, May 4 — Field Day (7-12t Grades)
Tuesday, May 5 — Graduation & Awards Ceremony
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